

Bid Tab –August 26, 2020

Owner: Grays Harbor County

Project: Aloha Tank and Booster Station Site Work

Bid Schedule A				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor: Rognlin's		Contractor: KCL Excavating, Inc.		Contractor: Barcott		Contractor: Pape & Sons	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Miscellaneous Construction	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,100.00	\$24,100.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	850	CY	\$ 20.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$21.00	\$17,850.00	\$22.00	\$18,700.00
4	Structure Excavation Incl. Haul (Building)	400	CY	\$ 25.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00
5	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul	50	CY	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6	Construction Geotextile for Separation	1500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.80	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
7	Structural Fill (Building)	700	TN	\$ 50.00	\$35,000.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00
8	Structural Fill for Over Excavation	80	TN	\$ 50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	160	TN	\$ 50.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$41.00	\$6,560.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
10	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 IN Diam. (Incl bedding)	200	LF	\$ 50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
11	Catch Basin Type 1	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
12	Catch Basin Type 2	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	90	TN	\$ 30.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00
14	Quarry Spalls	240	TN	\$ 50.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$51.00	\$12,240.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00
Subtotal Bid Schedule A					\$156,200.00		\$116,500.00		\$119,590.00		\$123,560.00		\$161,900.00
8.9% Sales Tax													
Total Cost Bid Schedule A					\$170,101.80		\$126,868.50		\$130,233.51		\$134,556.84		\$176,309.10

Bid Schedule B				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor: Rognlin's		Contractor: KCL Excavating, Inc.		Contractor: Barcott		Contractor: Pape & Sons	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Miscellaneous Construction	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Structure Excavation Incl. Haul (Tank)	150	CY	\$ 30	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
3	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul	50	CY	\$ 50	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
4	Structural Fill (Tank)	240	TN	\$ 50	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$44.00	\$10,560.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00
5	Structural Fill for Over Excavation	80	TN	\$ 50	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
6	Tank Outlet Piping	1	LS	\$ 17,000	\$17,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
7	Tank Inlet Piping	1	LS	\$ 16,000	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	Tank Drain Piping	1	LS	\$ 8,000	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,822.00	\$9,822.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	BPS Supply and Discharge Piping	1	LS	\$ 16,000	\$16,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
10	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	200	TN	\$ 25	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
11	Light Loose RipRap	80	TN	\$ 60	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
Subtotal Bid Schedule B					\$94,800.00		\$83,500.00		\$93,602.00		\$90,310.00		\$88,100.00
8.9% Sales Tax													
Total Cost Bid Schedule B					\$103,237.20		\$90,931.50		\$101,932.58		\$98,347.59		\$95,940.90

Summary

Bid Schedule A	\$170,101.80	\$126,868.50	\$130,233.51	\$134,556.84	\$176,309.10
Bid Schedule B	\$103,237.20	\$90,931.50	\$101,932.58	\$98,347.59	\$95,940.90
Overall Total	\$273,339.00	\$217,800.00	\$232,166.09	\$232,904.43	\$272,250.00

Note: Publishing of the Bid Tabulation is not a declaration as to the determination of the Lowest Responsive Bidder.